| F24000  | 004420  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name)  |   |  |  |
| (Address)<br>(Address)                                    | 600432067586  |  |  |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                                  |   |  |  |
| (Business Entity Name)                                    | 06/(27/240102100) ••€7.50                             |  |  |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status |   |  |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer:                   | ELED<br>DIVISION OF CORPORATION<br>24 AUC 15 PM 4: 27 |  |  |
| W24-98257   |   |  |  |

Office Use Only

•



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 2, 2024

DANIEL HOLLOWELL RUE DE - CANDOLLE 19 205 GENEVA, SW

SUBJECT: FIRST ZAHRA LIMITED Ref. Number: W24000098257

We have received your document for FIRST ZAHRA LIMITED and check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

You must list the names and street addresses of the officers and directors of the corporation on the form/application.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

# COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

7 SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

HOLLON RUST COM Firm/Company Address City/State and Zip code ncet starou JTD. E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Davtime Telephone Number Name of Person

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Bux 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE S70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

| (Enter name of c              | Company Inc.<br>orporation; must include "INCORPORATE<br>orp;" "Inc;" "Co;" or "Corp.") | D,"'                        | COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"  | -            |  |
|-------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|---|--------------|--|
| 110., CO., C                  | μφ, me, co, or co.p. )  |                             |   |              |  |
| (If name unavaila             | able in Florida, enter alternate corporate nan  | ne ad                       | opted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)                     | -            |  |
| BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS 33333. |   | 3.                          | 2022895 (BVI Company Number)  |              |  |
|                               |   | (FEI number, if applicable) | -   |              |  |
| 26th September 2019 5.        |   | 5                           | N/A   | _            |  |
| (Date of incorporation)       |   | -                           | (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)                                   | -            |  |
| N/A                           |   |                             |   | _            |  |
|                               |   |                             | lorida, if prior to registration)<br>P. F.S., to determine penalty liability) |              |  |
| Vistra (BVI) Lir              |   |                             | khams Cay II. Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British                             | Virgin Islan |  |
|                               |   |                             | street address)   | 24           |  |
| c/o Reliance                  | Trust Company SA, Rue De-Candolle 1   | 9, 12                       | 205 Geneva, Switzerland   | . AU         |  |
| · · · · · ·                   | (Current mai  | ling                        | address, if different)  | 5 3          |  |
|                               |   |                             |   | ហ            |  |
| Name and stree                | t address of Florida registered agent: (f   | 2.0.1                       | Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)  | R            |  |
| Name:                         | Name: Mr Randy Hodge, Executive VP, Intram Investments Inc.                             |                             |   |              |  |
| ffice Address:                | 5555 S. Kirkman Road  | -                           | _   | 4:27         |  |
|                               | Orlando   |                             | , Florida 32819   |              |  |
|                               | (City)  |                             | (Zip code)  |              |  |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

<sup>11.</sup> For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

## A. DIRECTORS

.

i I

| Chairman        | :vame:     | TC Directors Limited  | Chainnan<br>Chainnan | Name:    | , Road Town, Tortola, VG1110 |
|-----------------|------------|-----------------------|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| □Vice Chairman  |            | ritish Virgin Islands |                      |          |                              |
| Director        |            |                       | Director             |          |                              |
|                 |            |                       | □Presidea:           | <u> </u> |                              |
| □Vice President | <b>-</b>   |                       | DVice President      |          |                              |
| Secretary       |            | Treasurer             | Secretary            |          | Treasurer                    |
| □Other          |            | DOther                | 🗇 Other              |          | DOther                       |
| Chairman        | Name:      |                       | Chairman             | Name     |                              |
| □Vice Chairman  | Address:   |                       | OVice Chairman       | Address: | <u> </u>                     |
| Director        |            |                       | Director             |          |                              |
| DPresident      |            |                       | DPresident           | ·        |                              |
| □Vice President | <u> </u>   |                       | Ovice President      | <u></u>  |                              |
| Secretary       |            | CITICANUTO            | Secretary            |          |                              |
| Other           |            | 00ther                | Other                | <u>.</u> | 00ther                       |
| Chairman        | Name:      |                       |                      | Name:    |                              |
| ⊡Vice Chairman  | Address: _ |                       | OVice Chairman       | Address: |                              |
| Director        |            |                       |                      |          | <u> </u>                     |
| Cl'resident     | •          |                       | []President          |          |                              |
| □Vice President |            |                       |                      |          |                              |
| Secretary       |            |                       | Secretary            |          | D'freasurer                  |
| DOther          |            | 00ther                | 🛛 🖓 Öther            |          | 0 Other                      |

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report from.

 $\Lambda \Pi$ Signature of Director or Officer Daniel Hollowell Maria Martinez

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the fact stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a flirid degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

For and on behalf of RTC Directors Limited as Director of First Zahra Company Inc. represented by its authorised signatories

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

12th August 2024

12. \_

#### First Zahra Company Inc. Ref:

Certificate of Good Standing

# APOSTILLE

(Convention de la Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- Country: 1. British Virgin Islands This Public Document 2. Has been signed by: Myrna Herbert Acting in the capacity of: Registrar of Corporate Affairs 3. Bears the Seal/Stamp of: 4. Registrar of Corporate Affairs CERTIFIED 5. At Road Town, Tortola The 12th day of August, 2024 6.
  - 0 Brizi 10. Signature

6538334

By: Deputy Governor

7.

8.

No.

×1

Deputy Governor

# TERRITORY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS BVI BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT, 2004



# CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING (SECTION 235)

The REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, of the British Virgin Islands HEREBY CERTIFIES that, pursuant to the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004 at the date of this certificate, the company,

## First Zahra Company Inc.

# BVI COMPANY NUMBER: 2022895

- 1. Is on the Register of Companies;
- 2. Has paid all fees and penalties due under the Act:
- 3. Has filed its register of directors with the Registrar which is complete:
- 4. Has not filed articles of merger or consolidation that have not become effective;
- 5. Has not filed articles of arrangement that have not yet become effective;
- 6. Is not in voluntary liquidation:
- 7. Is not in liquidation under the Insolvency Act. 2003:
- 8. Is not in receivership under the Insolvency Act, 2003;
- 9. Is not in administrative receivership; and

10. Proceedings to strike the name of the company off the Register of Companies have not been instituted.



Mul

REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 12th day of August, 2024